
PURBA BARDHAMA|YZILLA PARISHAD
ENGINEERING WING

COURT COMPOUND. P.O.-BARDHAMAN

DIST,-PURBA BARDHAMAN.PIN. 7 I3 I OI.

Memo. No;- DE/e-NlT 13 139

NOTICE INVITING ELECTRONIC TENDER OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER, PURBA BARDHAMAN
ZILLA PARISHAD

e-NIT No.-74 of 2022-23
The District Engineer ,Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad invites e-Tender on behalf of Purba Bardhaman

Zilla Parishad for the works in the table below from reputed & resourceful Contractors working under Zilla
Parishad, P.W.D.,C.P.W.D.& similar other Govt. Deptt. having experience and requisite credential in execution of
similar type of work.
(Submission of Bid through online).

1. List of Work:-
SI

No
Name of works Estimated Arnount Pt(

to Tender (including
GST, Cess) (Rs.)

Amount of
Eamest Money

(Rs. )

Time of
completion

Remarks

Re-Tender (2"d Call)

I
Construction of road from Jamar More toJamar Village within
Bardhaman-l Block out ofXV Finance grant 2022-23.

Rs.43.74.217/- Rs. 88,000/- Two Months
Rates are as per PWD

Schedule ofrates
with effect from

30.08.2018 (Volurne-
III) wirh 9th

Corrigenda &
Addenda. Lowest

bidder must deposit
required agreenrent
t'ees at the tinre ol

execution of
agreement as per

norms

2
Repair and Maintenance of Mosagram Feeder Road within
Jamalpur Block out ofXV Finance grant2022-23. Rs.4,99,5201 Rs. 10.000/- One Months

J

Repair of road from Bhagabanpur more on Malamba Majergram
PWD road to Bhagabanpur village within Memari-ll Block out of
XV Finance grant 2022-23

Rs. 13.97.392/- Rs 28.000/- l'wo Months

4
Repair of Balance portion of Chandipur village within Ausgram-ll
Block out ofXV Finance grant2022-23 Rs. 7.70.87 I/- Rs. 16.000/- One Months

5
Repairof road of Ullhas Complex within Bardhaman-ll Block out
of XV Finance grant 2022-23 Rs.29,91,6911 Rs. 60,000/- Two Months

2. In the event of e-filing intending bidder may download the document from the web-site directly by the help of digital signature
certificate/e-Token.
Earnest Money Depositof e-Procurement

Online receipt and refund of Earnest Money Deposit of e-Procurement through State Government e-Procurement portal.
The following procedure to be adopted for deposit of EMD/Bid Security/Tender Fees related to e-Procurement.

A) Loein Bv bidder :-
a) A bidder desirous of taking part in a tender shall logging to the e-Procurement portal of the Government of West Bengal :-

https:// wbtenders.gov.in. using his login ID and password.
b) He will select the tender to bid and initiate payment of pre-defined EMD / Tender Fees for that tender by selecting from

either of the following payments modes :-
i) Net Banking (any of the Banks listed in the ICICI Bank Payrnent-gateway) in case of paymentthrough ICICI Bank

Payment Gateway.
ii) RTGS/NEFT in case of offline payment through bank account in any Bank .

B) Payment Procedure:-
i) Pavment by NetBankins (anv listed Bank) throueh ICICI Bank Payment Gateway
a) On selection of net banking as the payment mode, the bidder will be directed to ICICI Bank Payment Gateway webpage (

along with a string containing a Unique ID ) where he will select the Bank through he wants to do the transaction in
Account No 026401013669, IFSC Code : ICIC0000264.

b) Bidder will make the payment after entering his Unique ID and password of the bank to process the transaction.
c) Bidder will receive a confirmation message regarding success/ failure of the transaction.
d) lf the transaction is successful, the amount paid by the bidder will get credited in the respective Pooling Account

maintained with the Focal Point Branch of ICICI Bank at R.N Mukherjee Road, Kolkata for collection of EMD / Tender
Fees .

e) If the transaction is failure the bidder will again try for payment by going back to the first step.
ii) Payment throueh RTGS/NEFT:-

a) On selection of RTGS/NEFT as the payment mode, the e-Procurement portal will show a pre-filled challan having
the details to process RTGS/NEFT transaction.

b) The bidder will print the challan and use the pre-filled information to make RTGS/NEFT payment using his bank
account.

c) Once payment is made, bidder will come back to the e-Procurement portal after expiry of a reasonable time to enable
the NEFT/RTGS process to complete, in order to verify the payment made and continue the bidding process.

d) lf verification is successful, the fund will get credited to the respective Pooling account of the maintained with the
Focal Point Branch of ICICI Bank at R.N Mukherjee Road, Kolkata for collection of EMD / Tender Fees.

e-mai l-bzp.dist.engs@gmai Lcom
Date:-24/0212023

d



e) Hereafter, the bidder will go to e-Procurement portal for submission of his bid.0 But if the payment verification is unsuccessful, the amount will be returned to the bidder,s account.C) Refund/ Settlement process:-
i) After opening or tt't uiat and technical evaluation of the same by the tender inviting authority through electronicprocessing in the e-Procurement portal of the State Government, the tender inviting authority will declarethe status ofthe bids as successful/ unsuccessiul which will be maJe auuiluur., uro"J r"iflr'it,e'aetaits of the unsuccessfur bidders toICICI bank bythe e_procurement portal through web services.ii) on receipt of the information from the e-Proc"urer.nipo.tul, the Bank wirr refund, through an automated process, theEMD of the bidders disqualified at the technical eualuitlon to the respective uiJaers, bank accounts from which theymade the payment transaction. Such refund will tak; pl;;e within T+2 bank *oiking days, where ..T,, will mean thedate on which information on reiection of bid is 6i;;iJ;" the e-procurer"ri p"i"r by the tender inviting aurhority.iii) once the financial bid-evaluation is etectron;;ri;;;;;";sed in the.-pr;.;;;;;rt porrar, EMD of the-technicaryqualified bidders other than that of the Ll and iziiaa".r will be refunded, tt.ougt an automated process to therespective bidders' bank accounts from which ,nty *uJ" ir,e payment ,r"rr*i# Such refund wi1 take prace withinT+2 Bank working Days where "T" will mean the date onwhich info.rnution or-..;".tion of financial bidis uploaded

L%ffi.:::t:"il:::rt#l"l bv the tender inviting Authoritv. However, the L2 bidder should not be rejected titr the
ir) If the Ll bidder accepts the Lol and the same is processed electronically in the e-procurement portal, EMD of the L2bidder will be refunded through un urtorut"d process, t" hir-;;;; account from which he made the paymenttransaction' Such refund will tike place within Tl? 

P."."I *orr.inf'Juys where ..T', will mean the dare on which
ilf,i,Ht;:in|l,i*"0 orcontract rnocl io'ir,. r-r uiaaer is ufi8aiea to the e-procurement portar by the tender

3. ilffii:#,T"i1*":::r,1,::y.. the any account from which the payment of EMD / (if any)were initiared.

I,,.::,lI,.::|,:::1'f.lI,.1:-?9:l"I":Ieastonesimilarnatureofworkhavingffi,;ltil,jffi:jflllll::::i'flil",*lr#*il;i,.,iy{{}:;;"iiHl#;ffi[ff,,TJJ11l,x,ffi:.1ffi:,1?J,,1:
:3ff :j,':?ili*:;ffi ;ilffi ,"1l:x?**:*l;x,,:r";i;y,,".,.1ri;.'iJ:t"'ff 3:ii1-J;Ji:?:ffi lll
;:Xiff::'iff;ff:Js:,H'lf?ll'll.*:::::'".,"- ,|.*,i.;;;#;'JJffii,'ill,l;ffi#.ffff;compre'[i
ffii1.,."i.;;i3#,""T;iff:i1l$;l;;j:lr:*r.""u1fi;fi#;H::::$:T#;,:ill;i,y,,#.tiffdetai,ed

ii) ?H H:llll1;, siilx:j ll. :l:,,,,,t u" Na i,ut"a'; ;;*;;,:i' :"#iffi;:
f;fH:?,"9,9J.1,).:Tl":;::l i;"i,:::::31,?*::T:iJiir;;ffi1#*,:l;ar rax Receipr cha,,ans) varid ,5_g's:ffiff.{; . Services raxpaver ri.ntin.uiio,ii;ffi1ft;ir;T[:tlri:liil;:.|?,';xi?fjf,::',X*fl:;;

7.

5.

6.

8.

9.

iii) Neither prospective bidders nor any of constituent paftner had been debarred to participate in tender by any Govt.
,?fi:.S:ruirffilast 

5 (five) veari prior to the date 
"rir-,lr 

e-Nrr. Such debar *irr u. considered as dis[ualification
tv) Registered Unemployed Engineers' co-operative Societies/ Unemproyed LabourCo-operative Societies are required tofurnish valid Bve Law, vitia Reqister cerrificate i;;;; by the 6"-"p;;"1i;;beparrment, current Audit Report,Annual General Meeting along witi other relevan, rrpponing papers. I Nbn Statutory Documents].v) A prospective bidder shatt ue i'tlo*"a to pu.ti.ifui. ilii.:;.i;rr". in il.,-..upuiily of individuar or as a parrner of afi*vi)*fi",fi::,ilif:il,:."em'**articipatemaximtrmfourworksas
vii) The Partnership firm shall furnish the registered pa.tnership deed and the company shall furnish the Article ofAssociation and Memorandum. [Non StatutJry D";;;;;ri."'viii) where there is a discrepancy between the rare in fig;;;;;;"rds, the rate in words wi1 govern.':' ilffiJ,',T:Ji,l,ifi::?ff1,,o;rujt.f;l;;;;;'; fi.*i,. i", ,"i"i i",,ii"e'ffi muitiprying the unit rare byx) Any change of.Aoe will not be aclepted under any circumstances.

:] . iT'di[['"',.tffi;::"::".1ff3#;*i::*i:;:;-;lrg,;aisine c'taim under the contrac, showing
constructional Labour welfare cess @ rr"r.ix of cost Lr.onrt.u.tion will be deducted from every billof the selected agency.GST' Royalty & all other Statutory levyl C"tt will have to be borne by the contra"to. a *," rate in the schedure of rates

il:i:i&"J#l HJ:{ile:fi:f,i*":fl1;::L;irJ*::m:;k;;t'#"":I*., ,he c.n,raci..{ii,, u, p..

il:"i?H:l;Hi'J,TBJ,TJf,':i:,i:";"I'c' 
;';;i ;.il."; )i-"';o, par(Both in ngures as we, as in words) in rhe given

a) No Mobilization Advance and Secuied Advance wi, be alrowed.b) No Price Variation will be allowed.

li;lff:lli lfi:ffiiii]:e 
land ror creation or Plant & Machineries, storing of materiars, rabour shed, raboratory etc. at their

Bids shall remain valid foi period not less than 120 (one hundred twenty) days from the date of opening of Financiar Bid. ..Bidvalid for a shorter period shill be rejected ul itre 'rurua Bardhamanziilaparishad, as non response,,.

i;:'ffJ:X.ff;::1'.|]:'''oes r8% csr isy. ccsr &e% scait;rppricabre at the tim'e ortender for arr works contract &
Payment is subject to avairabre of necessary fund and deduction of GS.cess, or uny otfr", aeauction, applicable. ' 

'..'tu ano oeouctlon ot GST' TDS' Incomep, Security Deposit &Labour welfare

aVr{
r0.

4.



12.
t3.
t4.

I 1. Date & Time Schedule :

Sl. No. Particu lars Date & Time
I Date of Uploading of NlT, Tender Documents (online) 25.02.2023 at 18.50 IST
2 Date of start of downloading the documents etc. 25.02.2023 at l8.50lST
J Date of starl of submission of Technical Bid & Financial Bid. 25.02.2023 at 18.50 IST
4 Date of closing of submission of Technical bid & Financial Bid. 13.03.2023 at 9.00 IST
5 Date of open ng of Technical Bid 15.03.2023 at 9.00 IST
6 Date of opening of Financial Bid To be intimated later through on

line and office notice board.
There shall be no provision of Arbitration.
Cost of Earnest Money: Documents (Scanned copies of originals) of depositing EMD to be submitted along with the tender documents.
The Bidder, at the Bidder's own responsibility and risk is encouraged to visit and examine the site of works and its surroundings and obtain all
information that may be necessary fbr preparing the Bid and entering into a contract fbr the work as mentioned in the e-Notice inviting Tender,
the cost ofvisiting the site shall be at the Bidder's own expense.
The intending Bidders shall clearly understand that whatever may be outcome of the present invitation of Bids, no cost of Bidding shall be
reimbursable by the Department. Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad reserves the right to accept or reject any offer without assigning any reason
whatsoever and is not liable for any cost that might have incurred by any Bidder at the stage ofbidding.
Prospective applications are advised to note carefully the minimum qualification criteria as mentioned in "lnstructions to Bidders" before
bidding.
ln case ofAscertaining Authority at any stage ofapplication or execution ofwork necessary registered power ofattorney is to be produced.
No CONDITIONAL/INCOMPLETE TENDER will be accepted under any circumstances.
In case of quoting rates, no multiple lowest rate will be entertained by the Department.
The District Engineer, Purba BardhamanZilla Parishadreserves the right to cancel the e-N.l.T. due to unavoidable circumstances and no claim
in this respect will be entertained.
During scrutiny, if it is come to the notice to tender
incorrect/manufactured/fabricated, that tenders wil I not be al lowed
without any prejudice.
Before issuance of the work order, the tender inviting authority may verify the credentiat & other documents of the lowest tenderer, if fbund
necessary. After verification, if it is found that such documents submitted by the lowest tenderer, is either manufactured or false, in that case
work order will not be issued in favour ofthe tenderer under any circumstances.
Bid from Joint Venture are not allowed.
The Defects Liabilities period for the work is two year fiom completion date.
In case of any change of date, corrigenda, addend4due intimation will be given in web site/ Notice Board
If any discrepancy arises between two similar clauses on difl'erent notitlcations, the clause as stated in later notification will supersede former

one in fbllowing sequencc:-

t5.

16.

t7.
r8.
19.

20.

21.

22.

23.
24.
25.
26.

inviting authority that the credential or any other papers tbund
to participate in the tender and that application will be out rightly re-jected

i)
ii)

Z.P. Form No.2D
C-NIT

27.

iii) Technical Bid
iv) Financial Bid
No Departmental materials will be issued for the works from Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad.

Memo. No:- DE/e-NIT13 13911 I

PurbaBardhamanZi I laParishad
Datei- 24/0212023

Copy of Tender Notice(Sl.No.74 of 2022-23) forwarded for thvour of information with request to kindly display in his Notice Board for giving
wide icity to the:-

t-2) Sabhadhipati/Sahakari-Sabbhadhipati,PurbaBardhamanZil laParishad .

3) Drstrict Magistrate,PurbaBardhaman& Executive Otficer, Bardhantan.
4-6) Additional Executive Ofllcer /Financial Controller & ChiefAccounts Otlicer/Secretary, PurbaBardhamanZillaParishad.

7) Additional Secretary, Govt. of W. B.,Panchayats& Rural Develojrment Departnlent, Joint Administrative BuildirultC-2, Sector-lll, Salt Lak,K
8-19) Adhyaksha, District Council/ Karmadhakshya (All), PurbaBardhamanZillaParishad.
20-23) SuperintendingEngineer,P.w'Directorate'WesternCircle.l,PurbaBardhaman/Sup

(Roads) Directorate, PurtaBhawan, PulbaBardhaman./Superintending Engineer, Damodar, Irrigation Circle, I & W,D. Kanainatsal. PurbaBardhaman.
24-27\ Sub-Divisional Offi ce(All),PurbaBardhaman
28-33) ExecutiveEngineer,wBSRDA,BardhamanDivision,Bardhaman/ExecutiveEngineer,wBSRDA,earohaman@

I, Bardhaman Division , P.W.D./ Executive Engineer-ll. Bardhaman Division , P.W.D./ Executive Engineer,BurdwanSouthHighwayDivision,P.W.(Roads)
Directt./ Executive Engineer,Burdwan North Highway Division, P.W.(Roads) DirectU Executive Engineer, Burdwan Division ,PHE Dte, Bardhaman

34-35 District Programme Co-ordinator, CHCMI, PBZP/ Drstrict Coordinator, MNB/Sanitation Cell, PBZP
36-s6) Sabhapati/ Executive Ot'ficer, PanchayetSamity (All ),PurbaBardhaman
s7) D.l.O. & T D., NIC, PurbaBardhaman is requested to arrange publication in Web Site htto://wrvrv.hardhanran.nic.in
s8-59) Dy. Secret4ly/D.1.A., PurbaBardhamanZillaParishad is requested to arrange publication in Web Site http://www.burdrvalzD.()rs
60-62\ Assistant Engineer (Ally Assistant Engineer(Estimate Section),PurbaBardhamanZillaParishad.
63-7 l ) Sub-Assistant Engineer (All) iSub-Assistant Engineer, Estimate Section/ H.C./ Acctt., PurbaBardhanranZillaParishad

Notice Board. Engineering Wing, PurbaBardharnanZillaParishad./One Extra Copy to District Engineer. PurbaBardhamanZillaParishad.

1r"
ifrfo Engineer

PurbaBardhamanZi I laParishad

@



INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS
l. Generor guidoncefor e-Tendering 

SECTION - A

l;:':::t'.",::J.:#;H,:ft [11ilffj,,",1;t'on'. 
submission of the tenders onrine have been annexed for assisting

2, Registration of Controctor
A.y contractor willing to take part in the process of e-tendering will have to be enrolled & registered with theGovernmente-Procurementsystem,.throu.gh.loggi*l,.".@.(thewebportalofP&R.D.
Department) the contractor is to click on ttr-e tin["roie-i"nd".ing site as given on the web portal.J. ligltat Signature certilicate (DSC)/e_Token
Each contractor is required to obtain aDigital Signature. cenificate (DSC)/ e-Token for submission of tenders from
:i:,?1fl,:Tlr:"il:fr{i:]ider 

of the Natlonar r,iro.ruiioncentregi-i;; p;y."nt of requisite amount, detairs are
4' The contractor can search &download e-Nlr & Tender Documents electronicaily from computer once he rogs on to

:::,#Hhffi:'"".8i"'JJ"f,::e 2 using ilr" oigitai Signature c"nii""i"iz 
"-rok",. rhis is th" onry mode or

5. Participation in more than one work
A prospective tenderer shall be allowed to participate in the work either in the capacity of individual or as a partner

6. ';;r\Ir;:"V'i:;;::have applied 
'.u..ullv in u,i,gt. work an hi, ilpi;"u,ts wrir be rejected ror the work.

General process of submission: - Tenders are to be submitted online through online the website in two folders at atirne for each work' one is Technical Proposal & the other is Financial pffiosal before the prescribed date & timeusing the Digital Signature certificate (DSC). The documents are to be uploaded virus scanned copy duly Digitally
A. ,"";ii::i};documents 

willget encrypred (transforrned inro non readabte formats)

The Technical Bid should contain scanned copies of the following further in two covers (folders) .!-li' Prequarificatior@-B, Form-r)ii' 
3ffi#Xir:i,rtfi"?#oPrescribed 

in the e-NIT, against each of the serial of work in favour of purba

iii' 
,ir::l;iifl :;;ir& 

copv or valid l5-digit Goods & Services raxpayer rdentification Number (GSrrN)
iv' 

illj1f,Y:E 
AND ORGANISATION (Section-B, Form-Il).varid e-mait & mobite no to be

v.

A-2.
i.

ii.
iii.
iv.

Tender Form -No' 2D&e-NIT ( properly filted in & upload ttle_some Digitaily signecl exceptquoting rate will only encrypted in the B.o.Q. under Financior Bid. In coie quoting any rate in2D, the tender is liable to su'mmarity rejected).
N, ining doc

fl;#::" 
Professional Tu* R"..iptGiillb-) current rncome Tax acknowredgement Receipt. c) Trade

Registration Certificate under Company Act(if any)

l;*:jejiiil;t.y,.t#i:::*,,T/3j.1:9f;Ji9.ii1i"., & Memorandum (if appricabre)
ffi;iltl":T)Resistered I Inpmnl^.,^.r E-^r-^^---: n

l:'[:'fiiJ',:'illl""l;i,l,?5'ff::Y i: :nr*:,s:cieli";-au,"l,o''J;I'ffili co- operative Societies
::Tffifi::"-:Hf:J,1:1'x:::y*:llil:r:,:; i;r;;;';lJil;,T:"3ffi;;1",?,;il11:;i:urrent Audit Annual Genera Meef ino q lnnc.',i+L

SI
No Category Name Sub- Category

Description

r. -__-..,b -.v,,6vy,r,r IsrsvallI suppofllng papers.

1 Details

2. Valid Pan is-sued by IT Department Govt. of India.r. L urrent prol'essional Tax Receipt Challann

2. Partnership firm (partnership deed, Trade licenset I

-r. LTD. Company (lncorporation certificate , iruJ.'f i..nr. , Iy'. Society (Trade License) 
I

f Pn.,,^" ^l' A ri^--^.. I

A CERTIFICATES CERTIFICATES

B Company DetaG Company Details

vr 
^trul iltv

-

@ W'4



6.
7

8.

9.

Valid Bye Law
Valid Registration Certificate issued by the Co-operative Department.
Current Audit Report
Annual General Meeting.

C Credential Credential t.The prospective bidders shall have satisfactorily
completed as prime agency at least one similar nature of
work having minimum value of forty percent of the
estimated cost for which bid is invited during the last 5(five)
years prior to the date of issue of this notice, under Zilla
Parishad, P.W.D., C.P.W.D., & similar other Govt. Deptt.
Copy of completion certificate (for executed work) obtained
lrom not below the rank of the Work Order issuing authority
should be produced with the technical bid.

B. Tender Evaluation Committee (TEC)
i) Opening &Evaluation of Tender :-
ii) Opening of Technical proposal :

Technical proposals will be opened by the District Engineer, Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad or his
authorized representative electronically from the web site.

iii) Decrypted (transformed in to readable formats) documents of the statutory/ non statutory cover will
be downloaded & handed over to the Tender Evaluation Committee.

iv) Pursuant to scrutiny & decision of the Tender Evaluation Committee, the summary list of eligible
tenders will be uploaded in the web portals/ Notice Board before opening of financial bid.

v) While evaluation the Committee may summon of the bidders& seek clarification/ information or
additional documents or original hard copy of any of the documents already submitted & if these
are not produced within the stipulated time frame, their proposals will be liable for rejection.

vi) Intending tenderers may remain present, if they so desire.
C.FinancialBid

i. The financial proposal should contain the following documents in one cover (folder) i.e. Bill
of quantities (BOQ). The Bidder is to quote the rate (on Percentage basis i.e. Excess/
Less/At par) online through computer in the space marked for quoting rate in the
BOQ.

ii. Only downloaded copies of the above documents are to be uploaded virus scanned &
Digitally Signed by the contractor.

iii. Intending tenderer may remain present, if they so desire.
7 . Penalty for suppression/distortion offacts

Submission of false document by tenderer is strictly prohibited and if found action may be referred
to the appropriate authority for prosecution as per relevant IT Act in vogue.

8. Rejection of Bid
The PurbaBardhamanZillaParishadreserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to cancel the bid process
and reject all bids at any time prior to the award of contract without there by incurring any liabitity to the
affected bidder or bidders or any obligation to inform the affected bidder or bidders of the ground for
Zi llaParishad's action.

9. Award of Contract
The Bidder wlrose bid has been accepted will be notified byPurba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad through (LOI).
The Letter of Intent will be constitute the formation of the Contract.
The Agreement in Forrn No.-2Dwill in corporate all agreements between Purba Bardhaman Zilla
Parishadand the successful Bidder. All the tender documents including e-NlT & BOQ will be the part of the
contract document.

10. Additional terms and conditions
a) Work order will be issued after availability of the fund.
b) A work programme in the form of Bar chart should be submitted by the successful bidder at the time of

execution of agreement.
c) Additional Performance Security @ 10.00% (ten percent) of the tendered amount shall be obtained from the

successful bidder if the accepted bid value is 80o/o or less of the estirnate put to tender at the time of execution
of agreement, in the form of Bank Guarantee from any schedule Bank /Fixed Deposit as per direction as per
memo no-4608-F(Y) dated-l 810712018 of Finance Department, Govt. of W.B.

@ V,



Name of the Equipment

Road Roller (8-10 T)

Water Tanker with Sprinklers

Mobile Mini Hot Mix plant

Concrete Mixture

The bidder rnrt
above equipment (in good condition) for the scheme.

d) The bare minimum

To
The District Engineer,
P urb aB ard h amanZill apari s had

support of his owning or having confirmed access of the

District Engineer
P u rba Bard h amanZillap ari shad

ts for works are.

SECTION _B
FORM- I

Tender for (Name of Work )_

Reference :-

Dear Sir,

o".rr.rll?"1:;il#,ff: the Statutorv' Non statutorv &e-NIT documents, I/we hereby submit all necessary information and relevant

:i::::i,::::*ismadebyme/usonbeharfof......... ......inthecapaciry

#ff:::#Tr;:':ffixt***ilx"*T:,.#,fe,,",n, ",u,,",::':J::::;':l;;:::T;:;o;, ror app,ica,ion and ror
we are interested in bidding for the work(s) given in Enclosure to this letter.
We understand that:

(a) Tender Inviting & Accepting Authority/Engineering-in-charge can amend the scope & varue of the contract bid under this
project.

(b) Tender Inviting & Accepting Authority/Engineering-in-charge reserve the right to reject any application without assigning any
reason.

Enclo : e-Filling:-

l. Statutory Documents
2. Non Statutory Documents

Signature of applicant including title
and capacity in which application is made.

Date:-



t

SECTION _B
FORM-II

STRUCTURE AND ORGAN ISATION

A.l.i) Name of Applicant
(Proprietor/Secretary/Partner )

ii) Status ofFarm
(Proprietorship /Society/Partnership/Ltd Comp. )

A.2 i) Office Address

ii) E-Mail
iii) Telephone No.(Land) (if any)

iv) Mobile No.
v) PAN No
vi) GST
vii) e-Procurement No(UTI No)-

A.3.i) Name of Bank

ii) Address of Bank

Account No

IFSC Code

Attach one organization chart showing
the structure of the company with
names ofKey personnel and technical
staff with Bio-data.

iii)

iv)

Note :- Application covers Proprietary Firm, Partnership, Limited Company or Corporation,

Signature of applicant including title
and capacity in which application is made.



Memo No.-DE/LOI/....

To

PURBA BARDHAIVIAIY ZILLA PARISHAD
ENGINEERING WING

COURT COMPOUND, P.O.-BARDHAMAN
Drsr.- pURBA BARDHAMAN, prN _ iiiior
Date-

LETTER OFINTENT(LOI)

Estimated amount put to tender:_Rs. _______

Rer:_, 
i,,",:'""ff :JIiTtffi :.:::;* ai:Il; ;;;:;;(vide Memo No.---------- Dated:_. .......)

This is to inform you that your offer for the above noted wor! @...... the rates and specification in the schedule of
probable items of the work has b"t;"t"";i;; by the PurbaBardhimtinziraparishad. vou u.. no* requested to execute an agreement in
non -Judicial Stamp paper worth Rs l0l- 1i*j only u' p..,..r, anJconditions of the.oni*9, with a, tender documents arong with;:'fill,r',";,',',il';;;;;;;il;ffi;:ji{:T}X;:##ffi1;;i,;,*,*,lil,i"lxmlh, the L o r praced wi,h y; *iii

You may also go ahead with necessary ptlli'i*'y arrangement towards commencement of the work in consurtationilJl|"*:,x:1:H?ff[,i,:.**{:l#}",JT::{t ff,ilt#Jn 
arr-rormari,i", u, ,*"0 above are 

"o,pii"J*ith 
you shourd

District Engineer
PurbaBardhamanZi Ilaparishad

SECTION _C
A' The contractor would furnished an affidavit in following manner in non-judicial stamp paper :-

(To be furnished ,, *on 
e value duly notarized)

Partner/Director of ........................ proprielor/
and declare i" 

"onr..ii", *i,r, "-Nii N;. ;; ;;, oiz_il u*rbi;;. do here uv ,oi"rnnrv affirm

lllJ,,1;,iiJ#*::fi{i;,xl.iixiil;:*$i*.u"#f,H;;,:l*;;rd and statements made in the bid

ilii{},lLT:i::i.t'"",#::ll,:',H,i:*11*kd?lu.,"rutions 
orDE /AE/'AE orthe Deparrment

l},l:ffiHffii#i:::iliat u"oug"ls that^ttre bid shall remain open ror Acceptance 120 days rrom the
Any departure what so ever in any form will be considered as breach of contract. In such situation thedepartment at his liberty tuy t"itr' hJo or. p"y*.;;ii w_e rectify the defects or fulfi, our contractuarobligation' In this connection, a.purt..nta aecision wiliue finar and binding.The undersigned also certifies tirat neither *. trur. uiulion.o uny *o.['?*arded to us, nor any penar

frlffi-X,ffil ;ifr:Tfi.il#:"*artment' rhe undersigned ,rr" a".r".es that we do ,ot-hu,. ury
on inspection of site 

"ondition r u* puni"ipating on the tender.

"t[ffiHti:,ft5:f:;,f:;**'.r-", 
;;ii' ;Tother statutory revies payabre to State/cenrrar

(Name of Contractor & Address) :

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Sub:-



P(TRBA BARDHAMAN ZILLA PARISHAD

Bidding Document
REF: e-NIT-74 OF 2022_23

(Memo. No. DE/e_NIT /3 t3g Dated_24/ 02/2023)

END OF'
TECHNICAL BID '

PURBA BARDHAMAN ZILL APAzuSHAD

c o urt . "tJffi ?:Jil:.. n am an
Dist.-Purba Bardhaman

PIN_ 713101

&

v
9


